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Observations on the Holiday / Q4 and MS’ Key Investor Debates 

❑ Holiday 2025 - A success against a difficult comp

❑ AMZN, WMT, DKS, FIVE, ROSS, ARO, GPS, TPR, prestige luxury, and Apple look good: whereas, BBY less good. 

❑ Yes, consumer spending is K-Shaped. It was in 2019 as well. The fog of ’21 –’22 makes the low-end pull-back feel worse.

❑ Yes, for many categories, pricing power has faded. Additionally, the severity of share-of-stomach losses by 

“conventional” brands is underappreciated. However, there are pockets of opportunity in “food” – FAFH distributors are 

less impacted as they serve a more adaptive customer base.

❑ Q4 QSR looks to have had a stronger Q4 (QoQ), traffic better, check worse. Our hypothesis is that trade-down is 

offsetting trade-out (Hispanic households and GLP-1 users).

❑ Branded packaged food got a lump of coal again for Christmas. It’s in a crucible of nine pressures, all of which are likely 

to intensify in ’26 and beyond.
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Advan’s Data
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Geofenced Target w/ and parking lot in Longview, TX

❑ Foot traffic data sourced from 40M mobile phones

❑ Data from 120M debit / credit cards.

❑ Overlayed on millions of locations in the US. We also have Canada, Europe, etc. 

❑ Phones overlaid and tagged with Census data + other pattern data providing demographic and 

psychographic profiles of the activity aggregated at the census-block level in the US 

❑Organized into ticker-level estimates, cohorts, and NAICS codes (800+). 

❑ SpendViewTM is Advan’s card data rooted at the aggregated spenders’ zip, CBG, city, county, DMA, or region



Advan’s Data
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Advan’s Data
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2019 TTM Oct '25 $-Ch %-ch

Amazon $1,660 $2,456 $796 48%

Walmart

In-store $173 $157 -$16 -9%

.com $51 $109 $58 114%

Total $224 $266 $42 19%

Source: Advan Research

zip codes 10001 - 10048

$-millions

Manhattan-Based GMV

FT story: Walmart muscles its way into New York City as ecommerce sales leap 

Equivalent to 24 Walmart superstores 

https://www.ft.com/content/9313fef1-227e-44a5-8c88-b1ae059be1a5


Holiday 2025 
- A Success Against a Difficult Comp



Black Friday Weekend ‘25 – Sharp Deals, Bad Weather, Zootopia vs. Moana, & College Football Prevailed
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➢ Adverse weather on Saturday hurt and pushed commerce to online (ex. 

Walmart Store-Delivery +57% for the BFW period)

➢ Amazon’s deals and same-day to 1-day service were notable. Adobe Analytics 

Black Friday online sales, up ~9% y/y, and Mastercard reported a ~10% jump in 

online sales. 

➢ Weekend box office was only $185M vs. $279M last year, Zootopia-2 vs. 

Moana-2, Wicked, and Gladiator II. Hit mall / restaurant traffic (-230bps). 

➢ Saturday held many compelling football matchups + YouTube blackout ended, 

pushing visits from Saturday to Sunday

➢ Outperformance by Amazon, Costco, Best Buy, and Walmart

Since BF, see commentary from recent financial services investor conference.

Black Friday story -Black Friday Weekend Traffic

Observed Traffic during Black Friday Weekend
Retail 

REIT 

Malls

Non-REIT 

Malls

Full Service 

Restaurants WMT TGT COST DLTR ROST

TJ 

Maxx ULTA BBY

AMZN-

FCs

AMZN-

Sortation

Friday 28-Nov -0.7% -0.6% 0.7% 2.2% -3.3% 4.3% -0.2% 1.1% -1.6% -1.6% 4.6% 6.2% 18.3%

Saturday 29-Nov -3.4% -4.2% -2.2% -0.8% -9.3% 2.2% -1.8% -0.7% -4.1% -2.6% -2.0% 4.4% 8.2%

Sunday 30-Nov 4.8% 5.4% -0.2% -1.8% -7.0% 0.3% -6.4% -8.2% -9.7% -6.7% 4.2% 5.8% 2.6%

3-Day period -0.2% -0.3% -0.6% 0.0% -6.1% 2.3% -2.7% -2.2% -4.4% -3.1% 2.5% 5.5% 9.5%

Source: Instore traffic only and excluding digital orders
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https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/black-friday-weekend-traffic/


Holiday Season Wrap Up– Back-Half Loaded, Even YoY
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2025 Thanksgiving through Dec ’24 was 27 days

vs 2024’s 26 days

Pulls down ’25’s per-day figures

Weather Compare

12 days from Christmas 

is where the volume lies 



Holiday Season Wrap Up– Back-half Loaded
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Blog Post of Story

➢ Back-half loaded also true for individual retailer brands, save 

Best Buy, which had a very soft December.

➢ Per BBY, did iPhone, etc. crowd out other CE categories?  

Apple products are widely distributed. The wireless brands had 

a stronger Q4 vs. Q1-Q3.

➢ Overall store spend was less vibrant than traffic (not just BBY) 

due to more shopping around for deals, leading to average 

ticket pressure; additionally, e-commerce took wallet share, 

lowering the total amount spent during a trip to the mall.

➢ Stronger online sales – Observed activity at Amazon’s 

fulfillment centers and delivery stations has significantly 

accelerated in November / December - the pace has further 

quickened over the last week.  

➢ The chart shows the FQ4 trend relative to FQ3’s rate; on an 

absolute basis, Walmart observed store traffic had the most 

“festive” performance at +3.5%. Complementing that growth 

will be Marketplace, store delivery, and curbside. Walmart.com 

growth = FQ3’s.

➢ Sam’s, Dick’s, Five Below, and Ross Dress for Less have 

continued to outperform in traffic and spend (as it was for FQ3). 

➢ TJX—TJ Maxx (slightly stronger QoQ), Marshall’s and 

HomeGoods similar QoQ. Academy similar QoQ.

➢ Ulta and Sephora, softer in December. 

➢ Macy’s was even QoQ, but > DDS.

➢ Target – similar QoQ. DG – stronger ticket driving faster sales.

Data through December 24th

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/black-friday-weekend-traffic/
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Implied. +13.4% GMV vs. 

Advan-SV +13.1%

Advan-SV +12-13%

Same-Day + Perishables

Amped Up Amazon

➢ Continued rapid market share capture in consumables. 

Observing a decline in average transaction size of ~1%.

➢ For the expansion into 2300+ cities, plus more SD / 1D 

markets, and faster service to rural markets, perhaps there 

is an initial labor investment ahead of driving for efficiencies. 

Fulfillment expenses de-levered in Q3 vs. leveraging in Q2, 

more of that could be in store for Q4.  

➢ See Q3 management commentary as to why its pushing into 

consumables.

➢ Winning a lot of advertising revenue / slotting fees from 

brands (+$3B YoY per quarter). 

➢ Branded consumables are a high advertising spend / promo-

$ category. Advertising spend in branded packaged food is 

generally approx. 6% of net revenue and the gross- to net-

revenue is around 20%.Combined, that’s over 25%, i.e. lots 

of dollars for Amazon to sequester; Amazon needs big #s to 

move the needle. 

Why the SC / FC Acceleration?

Blog story on AMZN -Amazon – Halloween frights for the US food-at-home industry 

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/amazon-halloween-frights-for-the-us-food-at-home-industry/
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Brands Wrap Up– Brands that were doing well in ‘25, continued to prosper this holiday season

------ +3% in FQ3----------

------ +7% in FQ3----------

------ +27% in FQ1----------

Aritzia as well!
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The High-End Accelerated Since August



The High-End Accelerated Since August
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1

Blog Story (here) - Casino Gaming and Theme Parks – What’s happening in Vegas, isn’t staying in Vegas

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/casino-gaming-and-theme-parks-whats-happening-in-vegas-isnt-staying-in-vegas/
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Q4 Traffic Improved for Home Improvement in AZ

➢ AZ is a less seasonal market than the nation. Q4’s 

traffic is broadly stronger QoQ. 

➢ TSCO > HD > LOW > Industry

➢ Home Depot at 60 locations is 2X Lowe’s. TSCO is 40

➢ Observed store foot traffic misses .com, job site 

delivery, and HD’s large MRO businesses. 

1

Blog Story (here) - Housing-Related Retail – Are Things Improving? It depends upon your neighborhood, if pricey, then yes.

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/housing-related-retail-are-things-improving-it-depends-upon-your-neighborhood-if-pricey-then-yes./
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Q4 Traffic Improved for Home Improvement in CA

➢ TSCO figures are per-location averages

➢ Home Depot at 233 locations is 2X Lowe’s (112). 

TSCO is 97 and rapidly expanding

➢ CQ4 > CQ3

➢ For Q4, LOW’s 1-yr pace is 60bps above HD’s

➢ TSCO, HD, and LOW all strongly outperforming the 

industry, suggesting lots of share transfer.

Conclusion – hopefully, the category’s renewed momentum continues into the new year

1



The K-Shaped 
Consumer Economy
Extended in the 2H
But It’s Not Weird,
We’re dealing with foggy comparisons



fiscal 2023 fiscal 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

Costco-US

vs. last year -2% -2% -3% 5% 7% 7% 13% 12% 12% 9% 7%

vs. 2019 57% 43% 38% 38% 68% 53% 56% 55% 88% 67% 67%

vs. 2022 -2% -2% -3% 5% 5% 5% 10% 18% 17% 17% 23%

Dollar General

vs. last year -6% -8% -6% -11% -7% -7% -4% -2% 3% 3% 2%

vs. 2019 4% 2% 1% 0% -3% -5% -3% -2% 0% -2% -1%

vs. 2022 -6% -8% -6% -11% -9% -13% -9% -13% -9% -15% -10%

Source: Company reported results, compiled by Advan Research, with COST aligned to DG's fiscal period

2025

General Merchandise Comp-Sales

      a-la thrifty K-shaped economy

Thrifty K-Shaped Economy
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Source: Company reported results, compiled by Advan Research, with COST aligned to DG's fiscal period

Blog Story (here) - Walmart’s FQ3 – The K-shaped economy is becoming more pronounced.

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/walmarts-fq3-the-k-shaped-economy-is-becoming-more-pronounced/


fiscal 2023 fiscal 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

Costco-US
vs. last year -2% -2% -3% 5% 7% 7% 13% 12% 12% 9% 7%

vs. 2019 57% 43% 38% 38% 68% 53% 56% 55% 88% 67% 67%

vs. 2022 -2% -2% -3% 5% 5% 5% 10% 18% 17% 17% 23%

Dollar General
vs. last year -6% -8% -6% -11% -7% -7% -4% -2% 3% 3% 2%

vs. 2019 4% 2% 1% 0% -3% -5% -3% -2% 0% -2% -1%

vs. 2022 -6% -8% -6% -11% -9% -13% -9% -13% -9% -15% -10%

Source: Company reported results, compiled by Advan Research, aligned to DG fiscal period

2025

General Merchandise Comp-Sales
      a-la thrifty K-shaped economy

K-Shaped Economy – Widening Bifurcation

18

Source: Company reported results, compiled by Advan Research, with COST aligned to DG's fiscal period



fiscal 2023 fiscal 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

Costco-US
vs. last year -2% -2% -3% 5% 7% 7% 13% 12% 12% 9% 7%

vs. 2019 57% 43% 38% 38% 68% 53% 56% 55% 88% 67% 67%

vs. 2022 -2% -2% -3% 5% 5% 5% 10% 18% 17% 17% 23%

Dollar General
vs. last year -6% -8% -6% -11% -7% -7% -4% -2% 3% 3% 2%

vs. 2019 4% 2% 1% 0% -3% -5% -3% -2% 0% -2% -1%

vs. 2022 -6% -8% -6% -11% -9% -13% -9% -13% -9% -15% -10%

Source: Company reported results, compiled by Advan Research, aligned to DG fiscal period

2025

General Merchandise Comp-Sales
      a-la thrifty K-shaped economy

K-Shaped Economy – Widening, Comparisons at Play as Well

19

Source: Company reported results, compiled by Advan Research, with COST aligned to DG's fiscal period
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$-millions hypothetical

2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 YoY %
Bottom-20 $5,173 $9,461 $5,581 $6,114 $7,468 $7,319 -2.0%
2nd-20 $7,742 $10,745 $12,155 $10,002 $10,073 $9,922 -1.5%
3rd-20 $10,268 $14,839 $12,677 $13,312 $12,454 $12,579 1.0%
4th-20 $16,735 $20,541 $19,254 $18,901 $21,617 $22,049 2.0%
Top-20 $28,980 $40,013 $50,382 $34,914 $36,392 $39,303 8.0%

Total $68,898 $95,599 $100,049 $83,243 $88,004 $91,172 3.6%
Top-40 66.4% 63.3% 69.6% 64.6% 65.9% 67.3%

$-millions hypothetical

2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 YoY %
Bottom-20 $21,588 $25,116 $24,233 $25,149 $30,375 $30,208 -0.6%
2nd-20 $32,883 $32,132 $32,590 $33,594 $35,963 $36,682 2.0%
3rd-20 $40,447 $41,054 $43,020 $44,139 $44,446 $46,224 4.0%
4th-20 $59,289 $47,304 $60,812 $66,911 $55,066 $60,573 10.0%
Top-20 $94,485 $88,346 $96,943 $104,666 $105,008 $115,509 10.0%
Total $248,692 $233,952 $257,598 $274,459 $270,858 $289,195 6.8%

Top-40 61.8% 58.0% 61.2% 62.5% 59.1% 60.9%

$-millions hypothetical 2023 HHI
2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 YoY % After tax

Bottom-20 $73,597 $93,839 $97,056 $99,484 $103,848 $105,132 1.2% $16,178
2nd-20 $96,934 $107,047 $115,495 $126,050 $134,088 $137,440 2.5% $40,621
3rd-20 $116,750 $126,778 $147,997 $154,774 $157,580 $163,253 3.6% $66,606
4th-20 $137,327 $156,381 $174,800 $186,127 $193,742 $201,104 3.8% $104,559
Top-20 $188,488 $217,041 $228,894 $247,604 $252,999 $265,649 5.0% $211,042
Total $613,096 $701,086 $764,242 $814,039 $842,257 $872,578 3.6%

Top-40 53.1% 53.3% 52.8% 53.3% 53.0% 53.5%
Source: BLS Consumer Expenditures Survey ('21-'24), 2025 - BEA and Advan hypothicals

Furniture
Total Consumer Expenditures by Quintiles of Income

Total Consumer Expenditures by Quintiles of Income
Footwear, Apparel, Jewelry, & Watches

Food at Home
Total Consumer Expenditures by Quintiles of Income

The K-Shape vs. 2019
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Slightly above ’19’s level but 

strongly weighted to the top – 40%

Not back to ’19’s level. GLP-1s 

driving a super-cycle in apparel

Category feels the burn of the 

bottom 60%, back to ‘19

The 2025 growth rates (ttl) 

match BEA PCE Q3 print

The Census Bureau selects a sample of approximately 

18,000 addresses per year from the master address file 

(MAF) and group quarters frames to participate in the 

Diary Survey. Usable diaries (two 1-week diaries per 

household) are obtained from approximately 6,700 

households at those addresses. The Interview Survey is a 

rotating panel survey in which approximately 13,000 

addresses are contacted each calendar quarter of the 

year for the survey. One-fourth of the addresses that are 

contacted each quarter are new to the survey.

3

2

1

guesstimates



$-millions hypothetical

2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 YoY %
Bottom-20 $42,475 $35,976 $39,294 $42,153 $44,748 $43,693 -2.4%
2nd-20 $57,733 $47,811 $59,726 $65,210 $66,303 $65,308 -1.5%
3rd-20 $81,472 $69,662 $81,117 $87,007 $88,680 $91,340 3.0%
4th-20 $102,533 $94,367 $114,526 $124,657 $126,757 $136,898 8.0%
Top-20 $181,441 $156,275 $193,050 $209,895 $207,597 $228,357 10.0%
Total $465,654 $404,091 $487,713 $528,922 $534,085 $565,596 5.9%

Top-40 61.0% 62.0% 63.1% 63.3% 62.6% 64.6%
Source: BLS Consumer Expenditures Survey ('21-'24), 2025 - BEA and Advan hypothicals

Away from Home
Total Consumer Expenditures by Quintiles of Income

$-millions Limited Service Full Service

Quintile 2019 2019
Bottom-20 $8,065 $5,721
2nd-20 $9,034 $7,320
3rd-20 $13,185 $8,430
4th-20 $14,577 $12,506
Top-20 $20,410 $20,700
Total $65,271 $54,677

Top-40 53.6% 60.7%
Source: BLS Consumer Expenditures Survey - 2025 release

Away from Home
Expenditures by Quintiles of Income

The K-Shape vs. 2019

21

Total category less impacted by 

the bottom 60%, more than in ‘19

Category less impacted by the 

bottom 60%

Category more impacted by the 

bottom 60%

1

2



Brands Generally Have Broad Exposure to All Incomes Levels

- i.e. everyone is experiencing some hit to traffic

22



The Thrifty K-Shape



K-Shaped Demand Now Fostering Corporate Margin Squeeze

24

✓ Limited-service / fast food – low-to-mid-single digit supplies 

and labor inflation and little to no additional pricing power

✓ National brand packaged food – no pricing power, lost share-

of-stomach to private brands, + B4U and GLP-1s

✓ Destination theme parks – too much pricing, losing share to 

new competition (EPIC Universe) and cruise

✓ Vegas– too much pricing ($200/day pool-side chairs and $30 cocktails), 

ramping advertising and deals to rebuild volume

K



Food-at-Home has been driven by private label and those retailers that excel at it
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Aug 2022 - $2.4B

Aug 2025

➢Spend increased +37%, unit growth +15%, comp growth +23%, and a frequency-of-visit increase of +12% (per Advan)

South Region
$1200M

Q3 ‘2022 Q3 ‘2025

2

3

4

1



Q3'22 Q3'25 CAGR
Conventionals & Others $205.7 $215.3 1.5%

Aldi $6.5 $9.9 15.0%
Trader Joes $4.0 $5.8 13.2%

NAICS #4451 $216.2 $231.0 2.2%
Conventional Share 95.1% 93.2%

Source: Census Bureau MRTS and Advan Spendview TM

One of Advan Research’s Focus Themes: 

Food-at-Home has been driven by private label and those retailers that excel at it
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South Region
$1200M

➢ Food-at-home is particularly exposed because it’s an every- day / week expense, i.e. highly visible and prices are upsetting to people 

2023 HHI
2023 After tax Ratio

Bottom-20 $3,707 $16,178 23%
2nd-20 $4,680 $40,621 12%
3rd-20 $5,756 $66,606 9%
4th-20 $6,917 $104,559 7%
Top-20 $9,198 $211,042 4%

Source: BLS Consumer Expenditures Survey , 2025 

Food at Home
Per Consumer Expenditures by  Income Q

Muted growth despite inflation and trade-in from FAFM, 

reflecting significant share-of-stomach gains from 

mass+club+AMZN

Missing from Circana & NielsenIQ POS data

1

2

3

4

Blog story (here) - Trader Joe’s and Aldi– no pause to their gobbling up market share

3b

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/trader-joes-and-aldi-no-pause-to-their-gobbling-up-market-share/


However, nuance offers opportunity
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Full-Service Outperformance Continues, QoQ better

28Limited-Service is 47K regional and independents in the US

Full-Service is 329K regional and independents

➢ Limited-service is more impacted than full-service because it acts as a home meal replacement + competition from C&G



Independents Outperforming

29

Sep Oct Nov
Advan NAICS #772513 -2.1% -1.6% -2.0%
Black Box LSR Traffic -1.5% -2.2% -3.8%

Independents Outperforming National Chains
Limited Service Traffic Growth

by aggregator

Limited-service (#772513) is 47K regional and independents in the US

Advan periods are calendar based and not retail periods
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Suppliers stronger QoQ on a 1-yr and 2-yr basis
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Suppliers – higher revenue estimates than consensus

USFD
Q425

Cons / Actual 9.94

IDEA 10.00

SYY

Q425

Cons / Actual

IDEA 14.93

US Foodservice only



Oct Nov Dec* Q2 Q3 QoQ Q4* QoQ Q2 Q3 QoQ Q4* QoQ Q2 Q3 QoQ Q4* QoQ Q2 Q3 QoQ Q2 Q3 QoQ Q4* QoQ

DPZ 1.7% -0.1% 1.5% 1.8% 1.2% -60 bps 1.0% -17 bps 1.6% 2.3% 70 bps 3.4% 3.5% 10 bps 2.6% 5.2% 260 bps 3.7% 4.1% 40 bps

MCD 0.7% 1.3% 2.4% 1.2% 0.3% -90 bps 1.5% 117 bps 2.0% 2.8% 75 bps 3.0% 25 bps 3.2% 3.1% -15 bps 4.5% 142 bps 2.5% 2.4% -10 bps 0.9% 1.3% 46 bps 3.0% 166 bps

Burger King -0.7% 0.3% 0.0% -1.1% -0.2% 90 bps -0.1% 07 bps 3.3% 3.0% -30 bps 2.3% -70 bps 2.2% 2.8% 60 bps 2.2% -63 bps 1.5% 3.1% 160 bps 0.7% 1.2% 49 bps 0.6% -55 bps

Taco Bell 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 0.5% 0.4% -10 bps 0.9% 53 bps 3.0% 4.1% 110 bps 3.6% -50 bps 3.5% 4.5% 100 bps 4.5% 03 bps 4% 7% 300 bps 4.5% 5.5% 99 bps 9.8% 427 bps

CMG -4.6% -5.8% -4.0% -5.6% -4.0% 160 bps -4.8% -80 bps 1.1% 1.2% 10 bps -2.2% -340 bps -4.5% -2.8% 170 bps -7.0% -420 bps -4.0% -0.3% 370 bps 3.3% 2.8% -47 bps -2.0% -478 bps

Simple Avg -0.5% -0.7% 0.3% -1.8% -1.6% 15 bps 13 bps 48 bps -109 bps 0.1% 0.7% 63 bps 0.8% 70 bps 1.2% 3.5% 216 bps 2.4% 2.6% 19 bps 15 bps

NAICS 722513 - Advan -1.6% -2.0% 0.0% -2.2% -2.6% -40 bps -1.2% 140 bps

Black Box LS Traffic -2.2% -3.8%

Census MRTS 5.0%

CPI - Limited Service

* through Dec 17th, 2025

772513 is  47K regional  and M&P l imited service venues

Al l  data  i s  Advan Research + company reported results , Census , or BLS

2025 2-Yr Comp CAGRReported Comp -SalesAdvan Traffic (per venue) Advan Check Advan Combined

QSR’s Q4– slightly better than Q3

32

❑ Q3 results did not sequentially deteriorate. Traffic was consistent, check was stronger.

❑ Consistent also applies to the 2-year CAGR, and that looks to be the case for Q4 as well 

❑ Q4 QTR foot traffic has sequentially improved. 

❑ Average check looks to have eased due to lower-price menu times, LTOs, loyalty offers, etc. CMG’s is interesting. DPZ’s is complex.

❑ December traffic is running stronger than Oct + November

1 32

Blog story (here) - Limited-Service Restaurant Results – Comp sales did not slow

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/limited-service-restaurant-results-comp-sales-did-not-slow/


Oct Nov Dec* Q2 Q3 QoQ Q4* QoQ Q2 Q3 QoQ Q4* QoQ Q2 Q3 QoQ Q4* QoQ Q2 Q3 QoQ Q2 Q3 QoQ Q4* QoQ

DPZ 1.7% -0.1% 1.5% 1.8% 1.2% -60 bps 1.0% -17 bps 1.6% 2.3% 70 bps 3.4% 3.5% 10 bps 2.6% 5.2% 260 bps 3.7% 4.1% 40 bps

MCD 0.7% 1.3% 2.4% 1.2% 0.3% -90 bps 1.5% 117 bps 2.0% 2.8% 75 bps 3.0% 25 bps 3.2% 3.1% -15 bps 4.5% 142 bps 2.5% 2.4% -10 bps 0.9% 1.3% 46 bps 3.0% 166 bps

Burger King -0.7% 0.3% 0.0% -1.1% -0.2% 90 bps -0.1% 07 bps 3.3% 3.0% -30 bps 2.3% -70 bps 2.2% 2.8% 60 bps 2.2% -63 bps 1.5% 3.1% 160 bps 0.7% 1.2% 49 bps 0.6% -55 bps

Taco Bell 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 0.5% 0.4% -10 bps 0.9% 53 bps 3.0% 4.1% 110 bps 3.6% -50 bps 3.5% 4.5% 100 bps 4.5% 03 bps 4% 7% 300 bps 4.5% 5.5% 99 bps 9.8% 427 bps

CMG -4.6% -5.8% -4.0% -5.6% -4.0% 160 bps -4.8% -80 bps 1.1% 1.2% 10 bps -2.2% -340 bps -4.5% -2.8% 170 bps -7.0% -420 bps -4.0% -0.3% 370 bps 3.3% 2.8% -47 bps -2.0% -478 bps

Simple Avg -0.5% -0.7% 0.3% -1.8% -1.6% 15 bps 13 bps 48 bps -109 bps 0.1% 0.7% 63 bps 0.8% 70 bps 1.2% 3.5% 216 bps 2.4% 2.6% 19 bps 15 bps

NAICS 722513 - Advan -1.6% -2.0% 0.0% -2.2% -2.6% -40 bps -1.2% 140 bps

Black Box LS Traffic -2.2% -3.8%

Census MRTS 5.0%

CPI - Limited Service

* through Dec 17th, 2025

772513 is  47K regional  and M&P l imited service venues

Al l  data  i s  Advan Research + company reported results , Census , or BLS

2025 2-Yr Comp CAGRReported Comp -SalesAdvan Traffic (per venue) Advan Check Advan Combined

QSR’s Q4– traffic slightly better, ticket worse
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❑ Q3 results did not sequentially deteriorate. Traffic was consistent, check was stronger.

❑ Consistent also applied to the 2-year CAGR, and that looks to be the case for Q4 as well 

❑ December traffic is running stronger than Oct + November

❑ Q4 QTR foot traffic has sequentially improved. 

❑ Average check looks to have eased due to lower-price menu times, LTOs, loyalty offers, etc. CMG’s is interesting. DPZ’s is complex.

1
3

2
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Pricing Slowing
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Other Macro Factors: + trade down - trade out by GLP-1 users & Hispanics
Changes in visitation by consumer cohort – Spatial.AI segmentation, 80 cohorts in total, averaging size 1.75%

McDonald's in Dallas

Med HHI Home College
Family Segment Rank % of Visits Rank % of Visits Visits YoY Mix thousands Owner Degree Description
Blue Collar Suburbs #LatinEngines 2 7.48 3 6.91 -3% -0.57 $86 107 49 Working-class Hispanic and Black households with low-priced homes and lots of kids. Their blue-collar inclination makes them handy. A common pastime for this group is modding cars. They visit muscle car and car parts websites, visit Dodge and used car dealerships, and live in areas where #EngineEnthusiast is the prevailing topic. To fund some of their interests they may turn to cash advance venues. You can reach these people via channels like Oxygen and Hallmark. They are 2x as likely to follow monthly beauty subscription-box websites, keep up with fast-food brands, and hashtag #homeproject, #cigars, and #arsenal.
Lower Hispanic Families #ReggaetonRoads 7 4.19 7 3.86 -3% -0.33 $48 57 26 Diverse, often Latino, renters in near-suburbs working blue-collar and service jobs making meager earnings. Music and nightlife play a central role in this cultural fusion. Hip Hop Culture and Party Life are dominant social topics in these neighborhoods. They read Vibe Magazine, watch Oxygen, BET, and are heavy users of WhatsApp, Snapchat, and Instagram. They buy prepaid mobile phones and eat food like CiCi's Pizza, Wingstop, and Golden Corral. They are 3x as likely to follow DJ Drama, Trina, and Jim Jones. They enjoy casinos and hashtag things like #georgefloyd, #thisisus, #bae, #firstgen, and #spainvsitaly.
Near-Urban Diverse Families #VivaLaVogue 17 2 20 1.69 -11% -0.31 $93 107 79 Fashionable blue-collar Hispanic families in affordable urban neighborhoods. They follow E! News, watch ESPN Deportes, Disney, and are heavy users of WhatsApp and Instagram. They are stylish relative to other consumers at their income level, visiting independent jewelers, Levi Straus, Calvin Klein, and Perfumania. For fun, they visit Dave & Busters, Cinemark, and live in areas with high nightlife social media activity. They follow professional basketball, Enrique Iglesias, Papa Francisco, and David Guetta and hashtag #soccer, #babyshower, and #FCBarcelona.
Lower Hispanic Families #CaballerosUrbanos 11 2.66 12 2.38 -6% -0.28 $52 56 17 Younger, Hispanic households in near-urban areas supported by farming jobs at a rate of 13x the national average. They rent, work blue-collar jobs, have the lowest education level, and have the most children of all segments. They watch ESPN Deportes and UFC, love fast food, and follow brands like Little Caesars, Papa John's, and Olive Garden. They visit prepaid mobile stores, independent grocery stores, and check cashing services. They follow The Pope, Enrique Iglesias, and hashtag #bbq, #heritage, and #parenting.
Wealthy Suburban Families #FusianFamilies 1 7.86 2 7.61 2% -0.25 $163 128 137 Family-centered, suburban high-income households who still visit the mall. A diverse Asian, Hispanic, Black, and Caucasian blend, the thing that brings them together is children. This is the top segment for visiting the mall. They take their children to pre-schools like Kids 'R' Kids, visit Charming Charlie, Motherhood Maternity, and Buy Buy Baby, drop their clothes off at Tide Cleaners and eat noodles at Bonchon. They stay fit and grocery shop at Costco. They follow brands like Sur La Table and BMW, and hashtag #selfcare, #cincodemayo, #healthyfood, and #motherdsay.
Lower Hispanic Families #DazzledDesperados 10 2.67 11 2.46 -3% -0.21 $44 80 28 Low-income Hispanic households in lively social areas who, despite low earnings, take fashion seriously. They are extremely likely to follow Fenty Beauty (4x), NYX Makeup (3.5x), and Kylie Cosmetics (3x). Their top retail apparel visitation is Perfumania, and they shop at independent women's retailers. They like TV shows like RuPaul's Drag Race and The Walking Dead and channels such as TNT Drama and TruTV. They are heavy Snapchat, Instagram, and WhatsApp users, follow makeup masters like Jeffree Star and Jaclyn Hill, and hashtag #priorities, #proudmom, #fangirl, #juntos, and #makeupartist.
Lower Hispanic Families #AspiringHispanics 13 2.42 14 2.23 -3% -0.19 $65 111 25 Small town Hispanics in blue-collar, farm, and service jobs with 5+ person households and plenty of children. TV is necessary entertainment with favorites Dr. Phil, American Idol, ESPN Deportes, and NBA TV. Cosmetics brands like BoxyCharm and Anastasia Beverly Hills (4x national rate) help them look their best. For clothes, they visit GUESS and Calvin Klein, and Abercrombie for their kids. CiCi's Pizza, Chuck E Cheese, and Long John Silver's help them feed a big family and entertain children. They follow Enrique Iglesias, makeup artists, and Pitbull, and hashtag #tiktok, #fortnite, #argentina, and #proudmom.
Ultra Wealthy Families #SuburbChic 5 4.77 5 4.59 1% -0.18 $206 145 203 Wealthy family-focused households straddling the suburban/rural line. Their retail patterns revolve around kids, health, and entertainment: visiting places like the Goddard School, CycleBar, Clean Juice, and Country Clubs. You'll find them consuming sports and conservative, business related news sources. They are willing to spend their money on fitness and the outdoors, picking up expensive items from Peloton, LuluLemon, and Mountain Hardwear. On social media, you can find them following Christian authors Bob Goff and Beth Moore center-right leaning figures like John Kasich, Romney, and Boehner. They use #relationships and #parenting on social.
Wealthy Suburban Families #BabiesBurbs&Blessings 6 4.6 6 4.43 1% -0.17 $144 131 110 Younger, upper-middle-class suburban families that take parenting and faith seriously. Kids drive much of the retail activity for these people; they visit Kid to Kid, feed the family at Noodles & Company, drive GMCs, and go to fitness boot camps. They read Christianity Today, Runner's World, and The Babylon Bee. They love listening to Dave Ramsey and true crime podcasts and flip between the Disney Channel and Big Ten Network. And when the kids are down, you might find them watching The Bachelor and The Bachelorette. They follow country music, Chip and Joanna Gaines, and hashtag things like #engaged, #dogs, #believe, #datenight, and #blessed.
Upper Suburban Diverse Families#FrugalFashionistas 20 1.69 26 1.53 -5% -0.16 $112 119 120 Active, educated, and diverse couples and singles in near suburbs. They work professional jobs and social service. They have a tendency to listen to podcasts and are social media users. Perhaps their most interesting feature is their affinity for high-end secondhand stores. Not out of necessity (they are fairly well off) but because of the hunt. They visit stores like Uptown Cheapskate, Clothes Mentor, and Plato's Closet. They live fast lives and enjoy picking up Planet Smoothie after visiting trendy fitness locations like Burn Boot Camps or 9 Round. They follow brands like Williams Sonoma, Target, and Petsmart and hashtag things like #fitstats, #run, #starbucks, and #nationalpuppyday.
Ultra Wealthy Families #MidasMight 28 1.38 30 1.28 -3% -0.10 $299 148 247 Extremely wealthy families living in large estate homes. Frequently working in finance or business you can find them reading The Wall Street Journal and The Financial Times, or listening to podcasts such as Freakonomics and How I Built This. They enjoy watching and playing golf and tennis and frequent the country club. They get their groceries from Whole Foods and prefer ultra-luxury automobiles such as Ferrari and Aston Martin. They often follow VCs such as Reid Hoffman and Marc Andreessen and hashtag #innovation and #leadership.

Young Professionals #College 41 0.45 37 0.56 31% 0.11 $31 13 154 Student renters making to little to no income at school. This segment loves college football, podcasts, and Rick and Morty. They regularly visit a number of student focused brands like Insomnia Cookies, Jimmy John's, and Pita Pit. Yoga is one of their favorite ways to exercise. These people follow the Gymshark and LuluLemon brands on social media as well as college focused accounts like @CollegeStudent and Total Frat Move. Many are gamers--- this segment heavily overindexes on video games like League of Legends. They hashtag #FinalFour, #Fortnite, #BackToSchool, and #BFFs.
Educated Urbanites #SiliconNation 27 1.39 25 1.53 16% 0.14 $138 88 157 Well educated and affluent engineers, doctors, businessmen, etc. who are primarily Asian or white. These techies read and listen to science-minded publications like Forbes Tech, The Verge, Wired Science, and Venture Beat. Top influencers include Sundar Pichai and Satya Nadelle. They follow brands like Google, ASUS, and OnePlus on social. A typical grocery trip involves hopping in their Tesla and heading to Trader Joe's or Costco, perhaps with a stop at the local UFC gym for a workout while they are out. Parents in this segment focus on their children's success, sending them to extra math and reading programs like Kumon. On social, you'll find them discussing #tech, #drones, #google, and #apple.
Young Professionals #YoungStars 16 2.05 15 2.2 13% 0.15 $112 82 171 Early-career, high-income young professionals renting near city centers or in nice, denser suburbs. Six times as likely to visit local coffee shops and three times as likely to visit breweries. Their diverse interests include sports, news, and the great outdoors (they follow REI and Backcountry on social). Big fans of natural and organic, they shop at co-op grocers, like smoothies, and hit the juice bar much more often than the average American... perhaps as a post-workout treat. Speaking of working out, their favorite gyms (like Barre3 and CycleBar) feature group classes. They discuss various work and leisure topics on social like #Trending, #WorkFromHome, #Yoga, #StrangerThings, #SEO, #Vinyl, and #Cats.
Blue Collar Suburbs #Military 21 1.65 17 1.85 18% 0.20 $84 3 92 Families and singles living on military bases. These patriots live in barracks and military family housing. 60% of these households have children. They read science, technology, and outdoor magazines, and enjoy podcasts. They get civilian clothes from Adidas Running and Backcountry, and are 7x as likely to visit Military Exchange stores. They eat at restaurants like Twin Peaks, Buffalo Wild Wings, and are more than 3x as likely to commute by motorcycle. They follow the NRA and department of defense and hashtag things like #callofduty, #merica, #4thofjuly.
Young Professionals #RisingProfessionals 30 1.26 23 1.6 33% 0.34 $91 38 197 Well-educated college graduates renting in the trendiest parts of town. Huge podcast listeners, this segment loves NPR and a host of podcasts, particularly related to true crime. For them, local is cool. Independent coffee shops are a place to hang out, LGBTQ bars are nearby, and co-op grocers are commonplace. Insomnia Cookies is a unique place for a treat. Rock climbing is a popular recreation activity, with brand influence from Black Diamond, Back Country, and Mountain Hardware. They follow Queer Eye on social and talk about #Friyay, #Local, #Single, #Coffee, and #FirstWorldProblems.
Educated Urbanites #Urbanists 29 1.28 21 1.63 34% 0.35 $116 33 206 Young, White, well-off renters living in gentried neighborhoods of first-tier cities. Readers of The Intercept and Vox, these liberals can be found working in WeWork offices, touring local art museums and bookstores, and shopping at high-end stores like Urban Outfitters and Louis Vuitton. They admire established VCs, watch RuPaul's Drag Race, and enjoy John Oliver's Last Week Tonight. They use hashtags like #resist, #oscars, #wholefoods, #airport, #art, and #arsenal.
Young Professionals #RaisingTheBar 4 5.27 4 5.86 17% 0.59 $82 45 134 Primarily young, well-educated renters raising the waterline in diverse, mixed-income areas. This segment enjoys podcasts like My Favorite Murder and has an interest in African American media outlets. They visit independent beauty stores for cosmetics and LGBTQ Bars for fun. Many get their workouts at their local LA Fitness. They design and buy unique products from independent artists on RedBubble.com. Top influencers include prominent African Americans like Keisha Bottoms and Jill Scott and activist accounts like the Human Rights Campaign. They are frequent social media users and common social hashtags include #adulting, #BlackLivesMatter, #TikTok, and #WakandaForever.
Young Urban Singles #Adulting 3 7.12 1 8.01 18% 0.89 $59 9 89 Single, diverse renters working service jobs and transitioning to independent lives. Although many drop out of high school, they often go on to receive vocational skills training. They follow Ebony magazine, watch the SEC and BET, and follow Whataburger on social. They shop at Citi Trends, visit LGBTQ bars, and tend to work service jobs, especially at hotels. Rickey Smiley, Kirk Franklin, Maxwell, and Keri Hilson are top influencers. They use hashtags like #engaged, #focused, and #adulting.

Average 5%

Q3'24 Q3'25 YoY Ch

Impact of immigration / other policy

GLP-1s

Trade down / in

1

3

2

1a

Other large metros show a similar pattern. Changes in 

customer mix are best revealed by looking at local 

markets, whereas national measures result in too much 

averaging and one often looses the nuance / signal



GLP-1s on Retail



US’ Largest Grocers: Growth in RX Sales = Growth in Grocery Sales

37
Blog story (here) - Albertsons, General Mills, and their industries – Share-of-stomach declines intensifying

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/albertsons-general-mills-and-their-industries-share-of-stomach-declines-intensifying/


Apparel’s “Super-Cycle” stemming from GLP-1s

38
Blog story (here)

May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct

Retail and food services sales 3.1% 4.1% 4.5% 3.5% 5.6% 3.8%

ex. Auto, gas, and food 3.7% 4.4% 4.9% 3.5% 4.9% 4.5%

Grocery stores 2.8% 1.8% 3.0% 3.1% 2.7% 3.2%

Clothing and clothing access. stores 5.3% 2.8% 8.5% 7.4% 7.3% 6.3%

Source: US Census M RTS, non-adjusted figures, 12.16.25 release

Census Monthly Retail Sales Report

YoY % Ch

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/holiday-season-to-date-foot-traffic-and-spend/
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GLP-1 Usage -- $40-$125K HH incomes, 35-54 years of age, i.e. not the uber-affluent

Cornell University Study – July 2024 survey based upon Numerator data
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GLP-1 Usage & Behavior

Cornell University Feb ’25 Study – Oct ‘23 to Jul ‘24 surveys from Numerator

about:blank
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No Attenuation in Growth
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No Attenuation in Growth



GLP-1 Developments

43

❑ Novo’s oral FDA approved December 22nd. The press release read, “1.5 mg starting dose available in early January for $149 per month 
with savings offers; Wegovy® pill is being produced in the US and robust supply is on-hand.”

❑ Lilly released its own Phase-3 data in December showing excellent results for its oral (study met all primary and secondary 
endpoints), both in participants keeping their pounds down and overall tolerability. CNC story here. LLY here. 

❑ Lilly’s oral is to be $149-$399 (depending on dosage) for self-pay, <$50 for Medicare ($245/mo to LLY /Novo), and $149 - $346 on 
TrumpRX. 

❑ Medicaid, 13 states currently offer full coverage, more coming in 2016.

❑ In the US, 2.8M are currently on the R/X, now expected to increase by over 2.5M annually (up from 1.5M) w/ the oral, new 
formulations, increased public / private payer coverage, more delivery ecosystems (TrumpRX, etc), lower prices, more marketing, 
more influencer endorsements, etc. 

https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/fda-approves-novo-nordisks-wegovy-pill-the-first-and-only-oral-glp-1-for-weight-loss-in-adults-302648344.html
https://www.cnbc.com/2025/12/18/eli-lilly-obesity-pill-maintains-weight-loss-after-wegovy-zepbound-.html?__source=iosappshare%7Ccom.apple.UIKit.activity.Mail
https://investor.lilly.com/news-releases/news-release-details/lillys-orforglipron-helped-people-maintain-weight-loss-after


Packaged Food’s
Crucible
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One Pressure Point on Food-CPG



46

Traffic to Conventional Grocers in 25

➢ Underlying traffic is running flat on a 2-year basis; 

however, traffic is being boosted by coupon clippers 

shopping multiple banners and produce.

➢ Consumer visiting their local grocery store for 

produce, but not the pantry load. Costco, Walmart, 

etc. get the “pantry shop”

➢ 1-yr volatility driven by a more pronounced paycheck 

cycle 

➢ Suspect that the mid-November jump in the 1-year is 

due to the end of the “SNAP Break” 



47



48

Basket size flat to down despite rising inflation, our basket size excludes RX
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Impact on CPG from Share-Shift to the Mighty-5

$billions 2025 2026 YoY
FAH F&B $1,302 $1,341 3.0%

Walmart $287 $300 4.5%
Sam's $64 $69 7.0%
Costco $119 $127 7.0%
Amazon $120 $138 15.0%
Aldi+TJ $64 $71 11.0%
Remainder $648 $636 -1.8%

% Produce 39.0%
$253 $260 3.0%

% Non-Produce 61.0%
$395 $376 -4.9%

Sources: BEA PCE Table 2.4.5U, Dec. '25 release, Circana, and Advan Research 

On-Going Pressure for 
Center Store Categories at Conventional Grocers

Blog story: The Latest from the Grocery Aisle - Not More of the Same: Results from Kroger, Costco, and Campbell’s

➢ The CPG industry’s more profitable channel looks set 

for another year ahead of sharp declines in volume.

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/the-latest-from-the-grocery-aisle-not-more-of-the-same-results-from-kroger-costco-and-campbells/
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National Brand’s Crucible – See the recent results and comments from GIS, CAG, CPB, and LW

Center store volume going 

to club+mass+AMZN from 

higher margin regional 

conventional grocers

Share-of-Stomach

going to Better-for-You, 

including produce

Share-of-Stomach

going to private label

MAHA

Assistance Program

cut-backs

GLP-1s
Consumers demanding 

better innovation

Ongoing cost inflation

No pricing power & Federal 

scrutiny of current price levels



Conclusions

❑ Holiday 2025 - A success against a difficult comp

❑ AMZN, WMT, DKS, FIVE, ROSS, ARO, GPS, TPR, prestige luxury, and Apple look good: whereas, BBY less good. 

❑ Yes, consumer spending is K-Shaped. It was in 2019 as well. The fog of ’21 –’22 makes the low-end pull-back feel worse.

❑ Yes, for many categories, pricing power has faded. Additionally, the severity of share-of-stomach losses by 

“conventional” brands is underappreciated. However, there are pockets of opportunity in “food” – FAFH distributors are 

less impacted as they serve a more adaptive customer base.

❑ Q4 QSR looks to have had a stronger Q4 (QoQ), traffic better, check worse. Our hypothesis is that trade-down is 

offsetting trade-out (Hispanic households and GLP-1 users).

❑ Branded packaged food got a lump of coal again for Christmas. It’s in a crucible of nine pressures, all of which are likely 

to intensify in ’26 and beyond.
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Good luck for 2026 (I’m here to help), smooth travels to / from ICR, and Thank You Morgan Stanely
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Advan’s Insights

Link to Insights page

https://advanresearch.com/mobility-insights-blog/advances-for-advance-auto-parts-better-in-stocks-and-delivery-speeds-are-showing-results/


Disclosure: All Advan Research (“Advan”) publications and website content (“Content”) have been prepared in accordance with Advan’s compliance and conflict management policies. Advan is 

unconditionally committed to the integrity, objectivity, and independence of its research. Content and any opinions expressed herein are current only as of the date published and are subject to change without 

notice. Although the information contained in the Content has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable, the accuracy and completeness of such information cannot be guaranteed. Advan shall 

have no obligation to update or amend any information contained in the Content and the frequency of subsequent changes to the Content, if any, remain in the discretion of Advan. The Content is furnished to 

you for informational purposes only and on the condition that it will not form the sole basis for any investment decision. Any opinion contained herein may not be suitable for all investors or investment 

decisions. Each investor must make their own determination of the appropriateness of an investment in any Company referred to herein based on the tax, or other considerations applicable to such investor 

and its own investment strategy. By virtue of these Publications, neither Advan nor any of its employees or contributors shall be responsible for any investment decision.

The Content may not be reproduced, distributed, or published without the prior consent of Advan. All Content copyright © Advan Research. All rights reserved.

Thomas Paulson

Head of Market Insights, Advan Research

Thomas has been Head of Market Insights since January 2025. Previously, he served as Director of Research and Business Development at Placer.ai, where 

he was instrumental in providing actionable insights derived from location analytics and the path for expansion into new verticals. His extensive 

background also includes two decades as a buyside analyst and portfolio manager AllianceBernstein, Cornerstone, and others. Prior to that tenure he 

worked as an economist. Thomas also currently serves as the Co-Chair of the National Association for Business Economics Retail / Consumer Roundtable.

thomas@advanresearch.com LinkedIn
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https://www.linkedin.com/in/thomas-paulson-09ab52b/
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